
 

2023 CITY COMMISSION MEETING DATES 
 

Commission Meetings     Presentations and Awards Meetings 
Start at 8:30 a.m. (unless noted)     Start at 5:00 p.m. (unless noted) 
 
February 1 (Wednesday)                          
 
February 22 (Wednesday)                           
 
March 1 (Wednesday) @ 4:00 p.m. Special Commission Meeting  
 
March 20 (Monday) @ 4:00 p.m. Special Commission Meeting 

 
March 27 (Monday)                           
 
April 28 (Friday)                   April 17 (Monday)                   
 
May 11 (Thursday) @ 8:30 a.m. Budget Workshop 
 
May 17 (Wednesday)                                   May 22 (Monday) 
 
June 28 (Wednesday)     
 
July 6 (Thursday) @ 4:00 p.m. Special Commission Meeting                              
 
July 26 (Wednesday)                                    
 
August - City Commission in recess  
 
*September 13 (Wednesday)                         
 
*September 27 (Wednesday) @ 3:30 p.m. Budget Meeting *September 27 (Wednesday) @ 5:30 p.m. 
 
*October 18 (Wednesday)                              *October 25 (Wednesday)  
 
*October 30 (Monday) @ 3:00 p.m. Transportation Workshop 
 
**November 13 (Monday) @ 9:00 a.m. Election Related Meeting  
 
**November 28 (Tuesday) @ 9:00 a.m. Election Related Meeting (if Run-off)  
 
December 13 (Wednesday)                           
 
*The Miami Beach City Hall Commission Chambers will be undergoing a 120-day renovation with a 
tentative completion date of November 28, 2023. The remodel will affect both the third and fourth-
floor portions of the Commission Chambers, renovating a combined total area of approximately 
4,025 square feet. During the construction period, nearly all City Commission, Committees, and Land 
Use meetings will be hosted on the second floor of the Miami Beach Convention Center (MBCC) at 
1901 Convention Center Drive in meeting rooms 222-225. 
 
**The two Election Related meetings in late November will be held at the New World Center, 500 17 
Street.  



Beyond attending in-person meetings, residents, businesses and stakeholders can continue to 
watch these meetings live on the City’s Facebook page, YouTube page, and via Zoom. Viewers can 
also continue participating via Zoom. 
 
The Dr. Stanley Sutnick Citizens' Forum will be held during the first Commission meeting each 
month. The Forum will be split into two (2) sessions, 8:30 a.m. and 1:00 p.m. Approximately thirty 
(30) minutes will be allocated per session, with individuals being limited to no more than three (3) 
minutes. No appointment or advance notification is needed in order to speak to the Commission 
during this Forum. 
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